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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q15. From what you know, how would you describe the impact of distance learning on the quality of education students  

received?  

 

 

 

 

                                                         RACE                       APA ETHNICITY         LANG              BORN           APA / BORN     

                                      ==========================================   ===============   ===============   ===============   ===============  

                                                                                             ALL      ENG      MIX/                                       

                             TOTAL    WHITE   LATINO     AFAM     APA      POC    CHINESE  OTHER      ONLY    OTHER      US     OTHER      US     OTHER   

                            -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 

 

Unweighted Total                1184      237      311      300      324      946      156      157      839      339      973      202      197      126 

                                100%      20%      26%      25%      27%      80%      13%      13%      71%      29%      82%      17%      17%      11% 

 

Total                            600      228      222       36       96      371       24       64      386      210      471      124       57       39 

                                100%      38%      37%       6%      16%      62%       4%      11%      64%      35%      78%      21%       9%       6% 

 

POSITIVE                         23%      21%      27%      25%      23%      24%      15%      26%      21%      27%      22%      28%      15%      35% 

 

NEGATIVE                         33%      39%      28%      23%      29%      29%      40%      27%      36%      27%      33%      31%      35%      22% 

 

                            

 

Entirely positive                 9%       7%      12%       9%       7%      10%       1%      10%       7%      11%       7%      12%       6%       9% 

 

Mostly positive, but some        14%      14%      15%      16%      16%      15%      14%      16%      14%      16%      14%      16%       8%      26% 

negative                    

 

                            

 

An even mix of positive          36%      30%      41%      36%      39%      39%      31%      40%      33%      42%      35%      39%      40%      38% 

and negative                

 

                            

 

Mostly negative, but some        23%      25%      21%      17%      24%      22%      31%      23%      24%      22%      22%      25%      31%      13% 

positive                    

 

Entirely negative                10%      13%       7%       6%       6%       7%       9%       4%      12%       5%      11%       6%       4%       8% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                          8%      10%       4%      15%       9%       7%      14%       7%      11%       4%      10%       3%      11%       5% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q15. From what you know, how would you describe the impact of distance learning on the quality of education students  

received?  

 

 

 

 

                                                            WHITE / DEMOS                                                    LATINO / DEMOS                           

                                   ===============================================================   ===============================================================  

                                                           NON- COLL  URB/  TOWN        DEM/                                 NON- COLL  URB/  TOWN        DEM/        

                            TOTAL   MEN WOMEN YOUNG OLDER  COLL GRAD  SUB   /RURL DEMS  IND    GOP   MEN  WOMEN YOUNG OLDER  COLL GRAD  SUB   /RURL DEMS  IND    GOP  

                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

Unweighted Total             1184    95   142   110   127   158    79   186    50   103   140    79   162   148   233    78   230    81   239    69   176   232    46 

                             100%    8%   12%    9%   11%   13%    7%   16%    4%    9%   12%    7%   14%   12%   20%    7%   19%    7%   20%    6%   15%   20%    4% 

 

Total                         600    97   131   102   126   152    76   179    48   107   139    74   121   100   162    60   162    60   171    50   132   167    33 

                             100%   16%   22%   17%   21%   25%   13%   30%    8%   18%   23%   12%   20%   17%   27%   10%   27%   10%   28%    8%   22%   28%    6% 

 

POSITIVE                      23%   24%   19%   25%   18%   22%   19%   22%   17%   20%   21%   23%   25%   29%   28%   24%   26%   28%   26%   28%   22%   24%   40% 

 

NEGATIVE                      33%   35%   41%   31%   45%   35%   47%   38%   42%   35%   34%   47%   28%   27%   28%   26%   26%   32%   27%   31%   31%   29%   29% 

 

                            

 

Entirely positive              9%   10%    5%   11%    4%    4%   12%    7%    7%    7%    8%    8%   10%   14%   12%   12%   12%   11%   13%    7%    8%    7%   30% 

 

Mostly positive, but some     14%   13%   14%   15%   13%   18%    7%   15%   10%   12%   14%   15%   15%   15%   16%   12%   14%   18%   13%   20%   14%   17%   10% 

negative                    

 

                            

 

An even mix of positive       36%   34%   28%   37%   25%   32%   26%   32%   26%   34%   35%   24%   43%   40%   40%   45%   43%   38%   43%   37%   43%   43%   28% 

and negative                

 

                            

 

Mostly negative, but some     23%   22%   28%   21%   29%   22%   32%   26%   24%   28%   26%   25%   20%   21%   22%   19%   20%   23%   21%   20%   25%   22%   20% 

positive                    

 

Entirely negative             10%   13%   14%   10%   16%   13%   15%   12%   18%    7%    9%   22%    7%    6%    7%    8%    6%    8%    6%   10%    7%    7%    9% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                       8%    7%   12%    7%   12%   11%    8%    8%   15%   11%    9%    7%    5%    4%    4%    5%    5%    3%    4%    4%    3%    4%    4% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q15. From what you know, how would you describe the impact of distance learning on the quality of education students  

received?  

 

 

 

 

                                                      AFAM / DEMOS                                              APA / DEMOS                         

                                   ===================================================   =========================================================  

                                                          NON-  COLL  URB/        DEM/                          NON-  COLL  URB/        DEM/        

                            TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN YOUNG OLDER  COLL  GRAD SUB   DEMS  IND    MEN  WOMEN YOUNG OLDER  COLL  GRAD SUB   DEMS  IND    GOP  

                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

Unweighted Total             1184   126   174   185   115   194   103   262   195   241   166   158   169   155   137   187   301   160   226    71 

                             100%   11%   15%   16%   10%   16%    9%   22%   16%   20%   14%   13%   14%   13%   12%   16%   25%   14%   19%    6% 

 

Total                         600    17    19    18    18    23    13    32    26    30    49    47    48    48    43    53    90    52    70    18 

                             100%    3%    3%    3%    3%    4%    2%    5%    4%    5%    8%    8%    8%    8%    7%    9%   15%    9%   12%    3% 

 

POSITIVE                      23%   27%   25%   27%   24%   24%   28%   27%   24%   25%   26%   20%   20%   26%   23%   22%   24%   21%   25%   20% 

 

NEGATIVE                      33%   29%   19%   29%   17%   23%   23%   22%   23%   23%   28%   31%   33%   26%   26%   32%   29%   33%   29%   28% 

 

                            

 

Entirely positive              9%    6%   12%   10%    9%   10%    9%    9%    9%    9%    7%    7%    8%    6%    6%    8%    7%    6%    8%    4% 

 

Mostly positive, but some     14%   20%   12%   17%   15%   14%   20%   18%   15%   16%   18%   13%   12%   20%   17%   14%   16%   16%   17%   16% 

negative                    

 

                            

 

An even mix of positive       36%   35%   37%   37%   36%   35%   38%   35%   39%   39%   37%   41%   43%   35%   40%   38%   38%   38%   37%   42% 

and negative                

 

                            

 

Mostly negative, but some     23%   19%   15%   18%   16%   19%   13%   17%   18%   18%   22%   25%   26%   21%   21%   26%   23%   27%   24%   19% 

positive                    

 

Entirely negative             10%   10%    4%   11%    2%    5%    9%    6%    5%    6%    6%    5%    7%    4%    5%    6%    6%    6%    5%    9% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                       8%   10%   20%    8%   23%   18%   11%   15%   14%   13%   10%    8%    5%   13%   11%    8%    9%    8%    9%    9% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q15. From what you know, how would you describe the impact of distance learning on the quality of education students  

received?  

 

 

 

 

                                       GENDER                       AGE                     2-WAY AGE                GENDER X AGE                 EDUCATION             GENDER X EDUCATION          

                                   ===============   =================================   ===============   =================================   ===============   =================================  

                                                                                                                     <50               50+      NON-                                         COLL   

                            TOTAL   MEN     WOMEN    18-34    35-49    50-64     65+     18-49     50+    <50 MEN   WOMEN   50+ MEN   WOMEN     COLL     COLL    NC MEN  NC WOMEN COLL MEN  WOMEN   

                            ----- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 

 

Unweighted Total             1184      556      627      421      281      243      239      702      482      327      374      229      253      728      452      332      395      223      229 

                             100%      47%      53%      36%      24%      21%      20%      59%      41%      28%      32%      19%      21%      61%      38%      28%      33%      19%      19% 

 

Total                         600      300      300      192      148      142      118      340      260      173      166      126      134      393      203      196      197      100      103 

                             100%      50%      50%      32%      25%      24%      20%      57%      43%      29%      28%      21%      22%      66%      34%      33%      33%      17%      17% 

 

POSITIVE                      23%      24%      23%      27%      23%      24%      16%      25%      21%      23%      27%      24%      18%      23%      23%      21%      26%      30%      17% 

 

NEGATIVE                      33%      32%      33%      30%      32%      34%      38%      31%      36%      29%      32%      37%      35%      31%      37%      33%      28%      31%      43% 

 

                            

 

Entirely positive              9%       9%       9%      10%      11%       9%       4%      10%       7%       9%      11%       8%       5%       8%      10%       7%       9%      13%       8% 

 

Mostly positive, but some     14%      15%      14%      17%      11%      16%      12%      15%      14%      14%      15%      16%      13%      15%      13%      14%      17%      18%       8% 

negative                    

 

                            

 

An even mix of positive       36%      36%      35%      40%      36%      31%      34%      38%      32%      39%      37%      33%      32%      37%      33%      38%      36%      34%      33% 

and negative                

 

                            

 

Mostly negative, but some     23%      22%      24%      24%      22%      20%      27%      23%      23%      21%      25%      23%      23%      22%      26%      24%      19%      19%      33% 

positive                    

 

Entirely negative             10%      10%       9%       6%      10%      14%      11%       8%      12%       8%       7%      13%      12%      10%      10%      10%       9%      11%      10% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                       8%       8%       9%       4%       9%      10%      12%       6%      11%       9%       4%       7%      15%       8%       7%       7%       9%       5%       8% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q15. From what you know, how would you describe the impact of distance learning on the quality of education students  

received?  

 

 

 

 

                                                            REGION                                      URBANITY                         INCOME                PARENT       

                                      ===================================================   =================================   ========================   ===============  

                                                                                    CENT                                                                                    

                                        LA      BAY                SAC /   CENT    VALL/             SURBUR   SMALL                       50-                        NON-   

                             TOTAL    COUNTY    AREA    SD / OC    NORTH  COAST    INLAND   URBAN     BAN      TOWN    RURAL     <50K     100K    100K+    PARENT   PARENT  

                            -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 

 

Unweighted Total                1184      351      250      178      109       45      251      413      584      122       59      419      411      302      302      874 

                                100%      30%      21%      15%       9%       4%      21%      35%      49%      10%       5%      35%      35%      26%      26%      74% 

 

Total                            600      162      114       96       60       36      132      183      300       73       41      208      207      155      168      429 

                                100%      27%      19%      16%      10%       6%      22%      31%      50%      12%       7%      35%      35%      26%      28%      71% 

 

POSITIVE                         23%      25%      21%      22%      21%      23%      25%      26%      22%      12%      34%      28%      21%      21%      36%      18% 

 

NEGATIVE                         33%      30%      34%      33%      34%      44%      31%      27%      34%      37%      43%      25%      37%      41%      29%      34% 

 

                            

 

Entirely positive                 9%      14%       6%       7%       6%       5%       8%      13%       7%       4%      11%      10%       8%       8%      14%       7% 

 

Mostly positive, but some        14%      11%      15%      14%      14%      17%      17%      14%      15%       9%      23%      18%      13%      12%      22%      11% 

negative                    

 

                            

 

An even mix of positive          36%      38%      37%      33%      39%      25%      36%      40%      35%      39%      19%      38%      36%      34%      34%      37% 

and negative                

 

                            

 

Mostly negative, but some        23%      25%      26%      21%      24%      25%      19%      22%      23%      28%      22%      16%      28%      27%      22%      24% 

positive                    

 

Entirely negative                10%       6%       8%      13%      10%      19%      12%       5%      11%       9%      20%       8%       9%      13%       7%      11% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                          8%       7%       9%      12%       6%       8%       8%       7%       8%      12%       5%       9%       6%       5%       1%      11% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q15. From what you know, how would you describe the impact of distance learning on the quality of education students  

received?  

 

 

 

 

                                              PARTY SELF ID                                IDEOLOGY                       3-1-3 PARTY X IDEOLOGY          

                                      =================================   ==========================================   =================================  

                                       313                                 VERY    TOTAL             TOTAL     VERY            MOD/CON  LIB/MOD           

                             TOTAL     DEMS   313 IND  232 IND  313 REP    LIB      LIB      MOD      CON      CON    LIB DEM    DEM      REP    CON REP  

                            -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 

 

Unweighted Total                1184      639      207      380      233      158      385      427      304      111      323      302       79      152 

                                100%      54%      17%      32%      20%      13%      33%      36%      26%       9%      27%      26%       7%      13% 

 

Total                            600      318       96      180      138       78      186      223      161       62      153      160       47       91 

                                100%      53%      16%      30%      23%      13%      31%      37%      27%      10%      25%      27%       8%      15% 

 

POSITIVE                         23%      22%      28%      23%      26%      31%      26%      22%      24%      28%      23%      20%      29%      24% 

 

NEGATIVE                         33%      32%      29%      33%      40%      29%      28%      31%      40%      46%      30%      33%      31%      44% 

 

                            

 

Entirely positive                 9%       7%       8%       6%      12%      20%      11%       7%      10%      12%       8%       7%      15%      11% 

 

Mostly positive, but some        14%      14%      20%      17%      13%      11%      15%      15%      14%      16%      15%      13%      14%      13% 

negative                    

 

                            

 

An even mix of positive          36%      39%      36%      37%      26%      37%      39%      39%      28%      20%      39%      39%      36%      20% 

and negative                

 

                            

 

Mostly negative, but some        23%      25%      21%      23%      21%      23%      23%      23%      24%      21%      25%      26%      16%      24% 

positive                    

 

Entirely negative                10%       7%       8%      10%      18%       6%       5%       8%      16%      25%       5%       7%      15%      20% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                          8%       7%       7%       7%       9%       3%       7%       8%       8%       6%       7%       8%       3%      12% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q15. From what you know, how would you describe the impact of distance learning on the quality of education students  

received?  

 

 

 

 

                                                       PARENT X                        PARENT X      PARENT/EDUC/                                                                   

                                        PARENT          GENDER       PARENT X EDUC      INCOME            INC                   PARENT X RACE                   PARENT X PARTY      

                                     =============   =============   ==============  =============   =============   =====================================  =====================   

                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    NON-                            PARENTS PARENTS                                 PARENTS                         

                                            NON-                    COLL    COLL    PARENTS PARENTS NON-COL COLL    WHITE   LATINO  AF-AM    APA    OF      DEM     REP     NON-DEM 

                             TOTAL   PARENT PARENT   MOMS    DADS   PARENTS PARENTS  <75K    75K+   <75K    75K+    PARENTS PARENTS PARENTS PARENTS COLOR   PARENTS PARENTS PARENTS 

                            ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- 

 

Unweighted Total               1184     302     874     162     140     162     139     165     131     119      91      61     113      62      66     241     159      71     143 

                               100%     26%     74%     14%     12%     14%     12%     14%     11%     10%      8%      5%     10%      5%      6%     20%     13%      6%     12% 

 

Total                           600     168     429      83      86      96      72      93      73      68      46      57      81       7      23     111      88      43      80 

                               100%     28%     71%     14%     14%     16%     12%     16%     12%     11%      8%     10%     13%      1%      4%     18%     15%      7%     13% 

 

POSITIVE                        23%     36%     18%     37%     35%     32%     41%     37%     34%     37%     43%     33%     40%     40%     30%     38%     28%     49%     45% 

 

NEGATIVE                        33%     29%     34%     29%     29%     29%     28%     26%     33%     28%     32%     30%     29%     24%     28%     29%     37%     24%     20% 

 

                            

 

Entirely positive                9%     14%      7%     16%     12%     10%     20%     14%     14%      9%     17%     16%     15%     11%      8%     13%      8%     30%     21% 

 

Mostly positive, but some       14%     22%     11%     20%     23%     22%     22%     24%     19%     28%     26%     16%     25%     28%     22%     25%     20%     18%     24% 

negative                    

 

                            

 

An even mix of positive         36%     34%     37%     33%     34%     37%     29%     34%     33%     33%     25%     34%     30%     36%     43%     33%     35%     24%     32% 

and negative                

 

                            

 

Mostly negative, but some       23%     22%     24%     21%     24%     23%     22%     20%     26%     20%     23%     22%     23%     19%     21%     22%     30%     17%     14% 

positive                    

 

Entirely negative               10%      7%     11%      8%      5%      7%      7%      6%      8%      8%      9%      8%      6%      5%      7%      6%      7%      7%      6% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                         8%      1%     11%      1%      2%      2%      1%      3%       -      2%       -      3%      1%       -       -      1%       -      3%      3% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q15. From what you know, how would you describe the impact of distance learning on the quality of education students  

received?  

 

 

 

 

                                               DISTANCE LEARNING                            COVID & SCHOOLS               

                                   =========================================   =========================================  

                                     MORE                  MORE       NOT     FULL-TIME   PARTIAL     FULL        NOT     

                            TOTAL    POS       MIXED       NEG        SURE    DISTANCE    REOPEN     RE-OPEN      SURE    

                            ----- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- 

 

Unweighted Total             1184        270        430        365        119        464        445        174        101 

                             100%        23%        36%        31%        10%        39%        38%        15%         9% 

 

Total                         600        139        214        197         50        220        246         94         40 

                             100%        23%        36%        33%         8%        37%        41%        16%         7% 

 

POSITIVE                      23%       100%          -          -          -        30%        20%        23%         8% 

 

NEGATIVE                      33%          -          -       100%          -        22%        35%        56%        23% 

 

                            

 

Entirely positive              9%        38%          -          -          -        11%         7%        11%         3% 

 

Mostly positive, but some     14%        62%          -          -          -        19%        13%        12%         6% 

negative                    

 

                            

 

An even mix of positive       36%          -       100%          -          -        40%        40%        17%        27% 

and negative                

 

                            

 

Mostly negative, but some     23%          -          -        70%          -        18%        28%        26%        10% 

positive                    

 

Entirely negative             10%          -          -        30%          -         4%         7%        30%        13% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                       8%          -          -          -       100%         8%         5%         4%        42% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q16. When it comes to distance learning, would you say that unequal access to the internet and up-to-date technology  

for students is a major problem, somewhat of a problem, a minor problem, or not a problem in California? 

 

 

 

 

                                                         RACE                       APA ETHNICITY         LANG              BORN           APA / BORN     

                                      ==========================================   ===============   ===============   ===============   ===============  

                                                                                             ALL      ENG      MIX/                                       

                             TOTAL    WHITE   LATINO     AFAM     APA      POC    CHINESE  OTHER      ONLY    OTHER      US     OTHER      US     OTHER   

                            -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 

 

Unweighted Total                1184      237      311      300      324      946      156      157      839      339      973      202      197      126 

                                100%      20%      26%      25%      27%      80%      13%      13%      71%      29%      82%      17%      17%      11% 

 

Total                            600      228      222       36       96      371       24       64      386      210      471      124       57       39 

                                100%      38%      37%       6%      16%      62%       4%      11%      64%      35%      78%      21%       9%       6% 

 

MAJOR/SOMEWHAT PROBLEM           76%      75%      74%      79%      75%      76%      75%      78%      75%      76%      75%      80%      77%      73% 

 

MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM              19%      19%      22%      16%      19%      19%      14%      18%      19%      20%      20%      18%      19%      20% 

 

                            

 

Major problem                    31%      31%      31%      35%      29%      31%      30%      30%      31%      30%      32%      27%      38%      16% 

 

Somewhat of a problem            45%      44%      44%      44%      46%      46%      45%      48%      44%      47%      43%      53%      39%      57% 

 

                            

 

Minor problem                    15%      15%      17%      11%      16%      15%      11%      16%      14%      17%      15%      16%      14%      18% 

 

Not a problem                     4%       4%       5%       5%       3%       4%       3%       2%       5%       3%       5%       1%       4%       2% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                          5%       6%       4%       6%       6%       4%      11%       4%       6%       3%       5%       3%       4%       7% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q16. When it comes to distance learning, would you say that unequal access to the internet and up-to-date technology  

for students is a major problem, somewhat of a problem, a minor problem, or not a problem in California? 

 

 

 

 

                                                            WHITE / DEMOS                                                    LATINO / DEMOS                           

                                   ===============================================================   ===============================================================  

                                                           NON- COLL  URB/  TOWN        DEM/                                 NON- COLL  URB/  TOWN        DEM/        

                            TOTAL   MEN WOMEN YOUNG OLDER  COLL GRAD  SUB   /RURL DEMS  IND    GOP   MEN  WOMEN YOUNG OLDER  COLL GRAD  SUB   /RURL DEMS  IND    GOP  

                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

Unweighted Total             1184    95   142   110   127   158    79   186    50   103   140    79   162   148   233    78   230    81   239    69   176   232    46 

                             100%    8%   12%    9%   11%   13%    7%   16%    4%    9%   12%    7%   14%   12%   20%    7%   19%    7%   20%    6%   15%   20%    4% 

 

Total                         600    97   131   102   126   152    76   179    48   107   139    74   121   100   162    60   162    60   171    50   132   167    33 

                             100%   16%   22%   17%   21%   25%   13%   30%    8%   18%   23%   12%   20%   17%   27%   10%   27%   10%   28%    8%   22%   28%    6% 

 

MAJOR/SOMEWHAT PROBLEM        76%   72%   77%   74%   76%   72%   81%   76%   71%   80%   77%   72%   74%   75%   72%   81%   72%   81%   76%   68%   78%   78%   69% 

 

MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM           19%   24%   16%   24%   16%   20%   17%   19%   22%   12%   18%   23%   23%   20%   26%   11%   23%   19%   20%   28%   18%   18%   30% 

 

                            

 

Major problem                 31%   27%   34%   26%   35%   30%   32%   30%   33%   40%   34%   25%   28%   33%   33%   23%   27%   40%   29%   37%   29%   31%   29% 

 

Somewhat of a problem         45%   46%   43%   48%   41%   42%   49%   46%   39%   40%   42%   47%   46%   42%   38%   58%   44%   42%   47%   31%   48%   46%   40% 

 

                            

 

Minor problem                 15%   19%   12%   18%   13%   16%   13%   14%   18%   10%   14%   16%   17%   16%   20%    8%   18%   14%   14%   25%   14%   14%   22% 

 

Not a problem                  4%    5%    4%    6%    3%    4%    4%    4%    5%    3%    3%    7%    6%    4%    6%    3%    5%    4%    5%    3%    3%    4%    8% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                       5%    4%    7%    3%    8%    7%    2%    5%    7%    7%    6%    5%    3%    5%    2%    8%    5%     -    4%    3%    5%    4%    2% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q16. When it comes to distance learning, would you say that unequal access to the internet and up-to-date technology  

for students is a major problem, somewhat of a problem, a minor problem, or not a problem in California? 

 

 

 

 

                                                      AFAM / DEMOS                                              APA / DEMOS                         

                                   ===================================================   =========================================================  

                                                          NON-  COLL  URB/        DEM/                          NON-  COLL  URB/        DEM/        

                            TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN YOUNG OLDER  COLL  GRAD SUB   DEMS  IND    MEN  WOMEN YOUNG OLDER  COLL  GRAD SUB   DEMS  IND    GOP  

                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

Unweighted Total             1184   126   174   185   115   194   103   262   195   241   166   158   169   155   137   187   301   160   226    71 

                             100%   11%   15%   16%   10%   16%    9%   22%   16%   20%   14%   13%   14%   13%   12%   16%   25%   14%   19%    6% 

 

Total                         600    17    19    18    18    23    13    32    26    30    49    47    48    48    43    53    90    52    70    18 

                             100%    3%    3%    3%    3%    4%    2%    5%    4%    5%    8%    8%    8%    8%    7%    9%   15%    9%   12%    3% 

 

MAJOR/SOMEWHAT PROBLEM        76%   84%   74%   71%   86%   79%   79%   80%   84%   82%   77%   73%   77%   73%   71%   78%   74%   72%   73%   83% 

 

MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM           19%   14%   17%   24%    8%   16%   15%   15%   11%   14%   17%   21%   18%   20%   20%   18%   20%   23%   22%   12% 

 

                            

 

Major problem                 31%   39%   32%   29%   41%   33%   38%   36%   38%   37%   27%   31%   31%   26%   27%   30%   28%   36%   30%   24% 

 

Somewhat of a problem         45%   46%   42%   43%   45%   46%   41%   44%   46%   45%   50%   42%   45%   47%   45%   48%   46%   36%   43%   59% 

 

                            

 

Minor problem                 15%   10%   12%   16%    6%   10%   12%   11%    7%   10%   13%   18%   15%   17%   16%   16%   16%   23%   19%   10% 

 

Not a problem                  4%    3%    6%    7%    2%    6%    3%    4%    4%    4%    4%    2%    3%    3%    4%    2%    3%    *%    3%    2% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                       5%    2%    9%    5%    6%    5%    6%    6%    5%    5%    6%    6%    5%    7%    8%    4%    6%    4%    5%    5% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q16. When it comes to distance learning, would you say that unequal access to the internet and up-to-date technology  

for students is a major problem, somewhat of a problem, a minor problem, or not a problem in California? 

 

 

 

 

                                       GENDER                       AGE                     2-WAY AGE                GENDER X AGE                 EDUCATION             GENDER X EDUCATION          

                                   ===============   =================================   ===============   =================================   ===============   =================================  

                                                                                                                     <50               50+      NON-                                         COLL   

                            TOTAL   MEN     WOMEN    18-34    35-49    50-64     65+     18-49     50+    <50 MEN   WOMEN   50+ MEN   WOMEN     COLL     COLL    NC MEN  NC WOMEN COLL MEN  WOMEN   

                            ----- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 

 

Unweighted Total             1184      556      627      421      281      243      239      702      482      327      374      229      253      728      452      332      395      223      229 

                             100%      47%      53%      36%      24%      21%      20%      59%      41%      28%      32%      19%      21%      61%      38%      28%      33%      19%      19% 

 

Total                         600      300      300      192      148      142      118      340      260      173      166      126      134      393      203      196      197      100      103 

                             100%      50%      50%      32%      25%      24%      20%      57%      43%      29%      28%      21%      22%      66%      34%      33%      33%      17%      17% 

 

MAJOR/SOMEWHAT PROBLEM        76%      76%      75%      74%      73%      75%      82%      74%      78%      73%      75%      80%      76%      73%      80%      72%      74%      82%      78% 

 

MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM           19%      21%      18%      24%      23%      18%      11%      23%      14%      24%      23%      17%      12%      20%      18%      24%      17%      15%      20% 

 

                            

 

Major problem                 31%      28%      33%      29%      33%      29%      33%      31%      31%      30%      31%      26%      35%      28%      34%      25%      31%      32%      36% 

 

Somewhat of a problem         45%      48%      42%      46%      40%      46%      49%      43%      47%      43%      43%      54%      41%      45%      46%      47%      43%      50%      41% 

 

                            

 

Minor problem                 15%      16%      14%      18%      17%      14%       9%      18%      12%      18%      17%      13%      11%      16%      14%      18%      13%      12%      16% 

 

Not a problem                  4%       5%       4%       5%       6%       3%       2%       6%       3%       6%       5%       4%       1%       5%       4%       6%       4%       4%       4% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                       5%       3%       7%       2%       4%       8%       7%       3%       8%       3%       2%       3%      12%       6%       2%       4%       9%       2%       2% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q16. When it comes to distance learning, would you say that unequal access to the internet and up-to-date technology  

for students is a major problem, somewhat of a problem, a minor problem, or not a problem in California? 

 

 

 

 

                                                            REGION                                      URBANITY                         INCOME                PARENT       

                                      ===================================================   =================================   ========================   ===============  

                                                                                    CENT                                                                                    

                                        LA      BAY                SAC /   CENT    VALL/             SURBUR   SMALL                       50-                        NON-   

                             TOTAL    COUNTY    AREA    SD / OC    NORTH  COAST    INLAND   URBAN     BAN      TOWN    RURAL     <50K     100K    100K+    PARENT   PARENT  

                            -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 

 

Unweighted Total                1184      351      250      178      109       45      251      413      584      122       59      419      411      302      302      874 

                                100%      30%      21%      15%       9%       4%      21%      35%      49%      10%       5%      35%      35%      26%      26%      74% 

 

Total                            600      162      114       96       60       36      132      183      300       73       41      208      207      155      168      429 

                                100%      27%      19%      16%      10%       6%      22%      31%      50%      12%       7%      35%      35%      26%      28%      71% 

 

MAJOR/SOMEWHAT PROBLEM           76%      77%      78%      74%      75%      77%      73%      77%      76%      73%      73%      73%      75%      79%      74%      77% 

 

MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM              19%      17%      19%      21%      22%      17%      21%      19%      18%      22%      25%      22%      19%      18%      25%      17% 

 

                            

 

Major problem                    31%      26%      29%      38%      31%      35%      32%      31%      29%      33%      35%      31%      30%      30%      29%      32% 

 

Somewhat of a problem            45%      52%      49%      36%      44%      42%      41%      46%      47%      40%      38%      41%      45%      49%      45%      45% 

 

                            

 

Minor problem                    15%      14%      14%      14%      18%      16%      16%      16%      13%      19%      19%      17%      15%      13%      19%      14% 

 

Not a problem                     4%       3%       5%       7%       3%       2%       5%       3%       5%       2%       6%       5%       4%       5%       6%       4% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                          5%       5%       3%       5%       4%       6%       6%       4%       5%       6%       2%       5%       6%       3%       1%       6% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q16. When it comes to distance learning, would you say that unequal access to the internet and up-to-date technology  

for students is a major problem, somewhat of a problem, a minor problem, or not a problem in California? 

 

 

 

 

                                              PARTY SELF ID                                IDEOLOGY                       3-1-3 PARTY X IDEOLOGY          

                                      =================================   ==========================================   =================================  

                                       313                                 VERY    TOTAL             TOTAL     VERY            MOD/CON  LIB/MOD           

                             TOTAL     DEMS   313 IND  232 IND  313 REP    LIB      LIB      MOD      CON      CON    LIB DEM    DEM      REP    CON REP  

                            -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 

 

Unweighted Total                1184      639      207      380      233      158      385      427      304      111      323      302       79      152 

                                100%      54%      17%      32%      20%      13%      33%      36%      26%       9%      27%      26%       7%      13% 

 

Total                            600      318       96      180      138       78      186      223      161       62      153      160       47       91 

                                100%      53%      16%      30%      23%      13%      31%      37%      27%      10%      25%      27%       8%      15% 

 

MAJOR/SOMEWHAT PROBLEM           76%      78%      73%      74%      74%      84%      82%      75%      71%      71%      82%      74%      82%      70% 

 

MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM              19%      16%      24%      21%      22%      11%      13%      20%      26%      28%      12%      21%      15%      25% 

 

                            

 

Major problem                    31%      35%      23%      25%      27%      51%      43%      25%      24%      24%      43%      27%      33%      24% 

 

Somewhat of a problem            45%      43%      51%      49%      47%      34%      39%      50%      47%      47%      39%      47%      49%      46% 

 

                            

 

Minor problem                    15%      14%      18%      16%      16%       7%      11%      14%      21%      21%      10%      17%      12%      18% 

 

Not a problem                     4%       3%       6%       5%       6%       3%       2%       6%       5%       7%       2%       3%       3%       8% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                          5%       5%       2%       5%       4%       5%       6%       5%       3%       1%       6%       5%       2%       5% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q16. When it comes to distance learning, would you say that unequal access to the internet and up-to-date technology  

for students is a major problem, somewhat of a problem, a minor problem, or not a problem in California? 

 

 

 

 

                                                       PARENT X                        PARENT X      PARENT/EDUC/                                                                   

                                        PARENT          GENDER       PARENT X EDUC      INCOME            INC                   PARENT X RACE                   PARENT X PARTY      

                                     =============   =============   ==============  =============   =============   =====================================  =====================   

                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    NON-                            PARENTS PARENTS                                 PARENTS                         

                                            NON-                    COLL    COLL    PARENTS PARENTS NON-COL COLL    WHITE   LATINO  AF-AM    APA    OF      DEM     REP     NON-DEM 

                             TOTAL   PARENT PARENT   MOMS    DADS   PARENTS PARENTS  <75K    75K+   <75K    75K+    PARENTS PARENTS PARENTS PARENTS COLOR   PARENTS PARENTS PARENTS 

                            ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- 

 

Unweighted Total               1184     302     874     162     140     162     139     165     131     119      91      61     113      62      66     241     159      71     143 

                               100%     26%     74%     14%     12%     14%     12%     14%     11%     10%      8%      5%     10%      5%      6%     20%     13%      6%     12% 

 

Total                           600     168     429      83      86      96      72      93      73      68      46      57      81       7      23     111      88      43      80 

                               100%     28%     71%     14%     14%     16%     12%     16%     12%     11%      8%     10%     13%      1%      4%     18%     15%      7%     13% 

 

MAJOR/SOMEWHAT PROBLEM          76%     74%     77%     77%     71%     68%     82%     74%     74%     70%     80%     71%     74%     76%     79%     75%     80%     71%     67% 

 

MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM             19%     25%     17%     23%     26%     31%     17%     25%     25%     30%     20%     28%     25%     24%     19%     24%     19%     27%     32% 

 

                            

 

Major problem                   31%     29%     32%     33%     25%     20%     40%     28%     29%     24%     42%     25%     31%     28%     31%     31%     34%     26%     23% 

 

Somewhat of a problem           45%     45%     45%     44%     46%     47%     42%     46%     45%     45%     38%     46%     43%     49%     48%     44%     46%     44%     44% 

 

                            

 

Minor problem                   15%     19%     14%     18%     19%     23%     12%     19%     18%     22%     14%     20%     19%     17%     13%     18%     15%     20%     23% 

 

Not a problem                    4%      6%      4%      5%      7%      8%      4%      6%      7%      8%      7%      8%      5%      7%      6%      6%      4%      8%      9% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                         5%      1%      6%       -      2%      1%      1%      1%      2%       -       -      1%      1%       -      2%      1%      1%      2%      1% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q16. When it comes to distance learning, would you say that unequal access to the internet and up-to-date technology  

for students is a major problem, somewhat of a problem, a minor problem, or not a problem in California? 

 

 

 

 

                                               DISTANCE LEARNING                            COVID & SCHOOLS               

                                   =========================================   =========================================  

                                     MORE                  MORE       NOT     FULL-TIME   PARTIAL     FULL        NOT     

                            TOTAL    POS       MIXED       NEG        SURE    DISTANCE    REOPEN     RE-OPEN      SURE    

                            ----- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- 

 

Unweighted Total             1184        270        430        365        119        464        445        174        101 

                             100%        23%        36%        31%        10%        39%        38%        15%         9% 

 

Total                         600        139        214        197         50        220        246         94         40 

                             100%        23%        36%        33%         8%        37%        41%        16%         7% 

 

MAJOR/SOMEWHAT PROBLEM        76%        72%        78%        83%        49%        78%        82%        62%        53% 

 

MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM           19%        27%        20%        16%        13%        19%        14%        34%        18% 

 

                            

 

Major problem                 31%        30%        24%        40%        23%        29%        35%        25%        24% 

 

Somewhat of a problem         45%        42%        53%        43%        26%        49%        47%        37%        28% 

 

                            

 

Minor problem                 15%        21%        17%        11%         8%        14%        11%        26%        17% 

 

Not a problem                  4%         6%         3%         5%         5%         5%         3%         8%         1% 

 

                            

 

Not sure                       5%         2%         3%         1%        38%         3%         3%         3%        30% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q17. Thinking ahead to the fall, assuming the COVID-19 outbreak does not worsen substantially and conditions are  

similar to how they are right now, which of the following best describes how you think public schools in California  

should operate? 

 

 

 

 

                                                         RACE                       APA ETHNICITY         LANG              BORN           APA / BORN     

                                      ==========================================   ===============   ===============   ===============   ===============  

                                                                                             ALL      ENG      MIX/                                       

                             TOTAL    WHITE   LATINO     AFAM     APA      POC    CHINESE  OTHER      ONLY    OTHER      US     OTHER      US     OTHER   

                            -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 

 

Unweighted Total                1184      237      311      300      324      946      156      157      839      339      973      202      197      126 

                                100%      20%      26%      25%      27%      80%      13%      13%      71%      29%      82%      17%      17%      11% 

 

Total                            600      228      222       36       96      371       24       64      386      210      471      124       57       39 

                                100%      38%      37%       6%      16%      62%       4%      11%      64%      35%      78%      21%       9%       6% 

 

Continue with full-time          37%      31%      37%      42%      47%      40%      42%      50%      34%      42%      36%      40%      44%      52% 

distance learning until     

the risk from COVID-19 is   

significantly reduced       

 

A partial re-opening that        41%      40%      46%      36%      33%      41%      35%      33%      41%      42%      41%      42%      37%      29% 

limits the number of        

students in school at any   

one time by alternating     

days or using a half-da     

 

A full re-opening with           16%      21%      12%      13%      11%      12%      11%      11%      18%      11%      17%      11%      11%      10% 

students attending class    

in-person every day,        

following social            

distancing guidelines       

 

                            

 

Not sure                          7%       7%       5%       9%       9%       6%      12%       6%       7%       5%       6%       7%       8%      10% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                  P R E P A R E D  B Y  S T R A T E G I E S  3 6 0 



                                                                                                                                                                        Page 18 

 

                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q17. Thinking ahead to the fall, assuming the COVID-19 outbreak does not worsen substantially and conditions are  

similar to how they are right now, which of the following best describes how you think public schools in California  

should operate? 

 

 

 

 

                                                            WHITE / DEMOS                                                    LATINO / DEMOS                           

                                   ===============================================================   ===============================================================  

                                                           NON- COLL  URB/  TOWN        DEM/                                 NON- COLL  URB/  TOWN        DEM/        

                            TOTAL   MEN WOMEN YOUNG OLDER  COLL GRAD  SUB   /RURL DEMS  IND    GOP   MEN  WOMEN YOUNG OLDER  COLL GRAD  SUB   /RURL DEMS  IND    GOP  

                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

Unweighted Total             1184    95   142   110   127   158    79   186    50   103   140    79   162   148   233    78   230    81   239    69   176   232    46 

                             100%    8%   12%    9%   11%   13%    7%   16%    4%    9%   12%    7%   14%   12%   20%    7%   19%    7%   20%    6%   15%   20%    4% 

 

Total                         600    97   131   102   126   152    76   179    48   107   139    74   121   100   162    60   162    60   171    50   132   167    33 

                             100%   16%   22%   17%   21%   25%   13%   30%    8%   18%   23%   12%   20%   17%   27%   10%   27%   10%   28%    8%   22%   28%    6% 

 

Continue with full-time       37%   35%   29%   39%   25%   34%   27%   33%   25%   30%   31%   29%   37%   37%   36%   41%   39%   32%   41%   26%   38%   38%   26% 

distance learning until     

the risk from COVID-19 is   

significantly reduced       

 

A partial re-opening that     41%   35%   45%   33%   46%   39%   44%   40%   42%   48%   44%   38%   45%   47%   47%   43%   45%   48%   44%   53%   49%   48%   41% 

limits the number of        

students in school at any   

one time by alternating     

days or using a half-da     

 

A full re-opening with        16%   24%   18%   22%   20%   19%   24%   21%   21%   14%   18%   26%   13%   11%   12%   12%   10%   17%   12%   11%    9%   10%   29% 

students attending class    

in-person every day,        

following social            

distancing guidelines       

 

                            

 

Not sure                       7%    6%    8%    5%    9%    8%    5%    6%   12%    7%    7%    7%    4%    5%    5%    5%    5%    2%    3%   10%    4%    4%    3% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                  P R E P A R E D  B Y  S T R A T E G I E S  3 6 0 



                                                                                                                                                                        Page 19 

 

                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q17. Thinking ahead to the fall, assuming the COVID-19 outbreak does not worsen substantially and conditions are  

similar to how they are right now, which of the following best describes how you think public schools in California  

should operate? 

 

 

 

 

                                                      AFAM / DEMOS                                              APA / DEMOS                         

                                   ===================================================   =========================================================  

                                                          NON-  COLL  URB/        DEM/                          NON-  COLL  URB/        DEM/        

                            TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN YOUNG OLDER  COLL  GRAD SUB   DEMS  IND    MEN  WOMEN YOUNG OLDER  COLL  GRAD SUB   DEMS  IND    GOP  

                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

Unweighted Total             1184   126   174   185   115   194   103   262   195   241   166   158   169   155   137   187   301   160   226    71 

                             100%   11%   15%   16%   10%   16%    9%   22%   16%   20%   14%   13%   14%   13%   12%   16%   25%   14%   19%    6% 

 

Total                         600    17    19    18    18    23    13    32    26    30    49    47    48    48    43    53    90    52    70    18 

                             100%    3%    3%    3%    3%    4%    2%    5%    4%    5%    8%    8%    8%    8%    7%    9%   15%    9%   12%    3% 

 

Continue with full-time       37%   40%   44%   42%   43%   45%   38%   42%   45%   43%   41%   52%   55%   39%   47%   46%   47%   52%   50%   35% 

distance learning until     

the risk from COVID-19 is   

significantly reduced       

 

A partial re-opening that     41%   34%   38%   33%   40%   34%   40%   37%   38%   37%   37%   29%   28%   39%   35%   32%   33%   33%   33%   31% 

limits the number of        

students in school at any   

one time by alternating     

days or using a half-da     

 

A full re-opening with        16%   16%   10%   17%    8%   12%   15%   12%    9%   12%   12%    9%   11%   10%    9%   12%   11%    9%    9%   20% 

students attending class    

in-person every day,        

following social            

distancing guidelines       

 

                            

 

Not sure                       7%    9%    8%    8%    9%    9%    7%    9%    7%    8%   10%    9%    6%   12%    9%    9%    9%    6%    7%   14% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q17. Thinking ahead to the fall, assuming the COVID-19 outbreak does not worsen substantially and conditions are  

similar to how they are right now, which of the following best describes how you think public schools in California  

should operate? 

 

 

 

 

                                       GENDER                       AGE                     2-WAY AGE                GENDER X AGE                 EDUCATION             GENDER X EDUCATION          

                                   ===============   =================================   ===============   =================================   ===============   =================================  

                                                                                                                     <50               50+      NON-                                         COLL   

                            TOTAL   MEN     WOMEN    18-34    35-49    50-64     65+     18-49     50+    <50 MEN   WOMEN   50+ MEN   WOMEN     COLL     COLL    NC MEN  NC WOMEN COLL MEN  WOMEN   

                            ----- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 

 

Unweighted Total             1184      556      627      421      281      243      239      702      482      327      374      229      253      728      452      332      395      223      229 

                             100%      47%      53%      36%      24%      21%      20%      59%      41%      28%      32%      19%      21%      61%      38%      28%      33%      19%      19% 

 

Total                         600      300      300      192      148      142      118      340      260      173      166      126      134      393      203      196      197      100      103 

                             100%      50%      50%      32%      25%      24%      20%      57%      43%      29%      28%      21%      22%      66%      34%      33%      33%      17%      17% 

 

Continue with full-time       37%      37%      36%      38%      43%      33%      30%      40%      32%      41%      39%      32%      32%      37%      34%      37%      37%      35%      33% 

distance learning until     

the risk from COVID-19 is   

significantly reduced       

 

A partial re-opening that     41%      39%      43%      43%      35%      40%      45%      40%      43%      39%      41%      40%      45%      41%      42%      39%      43%      41%      42% 

limits the number of        

students in school at any   

one time by alternating     

days or using a half-da     

 

A full re-opening with        16%      17%      14%      13%      17%      17%      17%      15%      17%      15%      15%      21%      13%      15%      18%      17%      13%      19%      17% 

students attending class    

in-person every day,        

following social            

distancing guidelines       

 

                            

 

Not sure                       7%       6%       7%       5%       6%      10%       8%       5%       9%       5%       5%       7%      10%       7%       5%       7%       7%       4%       7% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q17. Thinking ahead to the fall, assuming the COVID-19 outbreak does not worsen substantially and conditions are  

similar to how they are right now, which of the following best describes how you think public schools in California  

should operate? 

 

 

 

 

                                                            REGION                                      URBANITY                         INCOME                PARENT       

                                      ===================================================   =================================   ========================   ===============  

                                                                                    CENT                                                                                    

                                        LA      BAY                SAC /   CENT    VALL/             SURBUR   SMALL                       50-                        NON-   

                             TOTAL    COUNTY    AREA    SD / OC    NORTH  COAST    INLAND   URBAN     BAN      TOWN    RURAL     <50K     100K    100K+    PARENT   PARENT  

                            -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 

 

Unweighted Total                1184      351      250      178      109       45      251      413      584      122       59      419      411      302      302      874 

                                100%      30%      21%      15%       9%       4%      21%      35%      49%      10%       5%      35%      35%      26%      26%      74% 

 

Total                            600      162      114       96       60       36      132      183      300       73       41      208      207      155      168      429 

                                100%      27%      19%      16%      10%       6%      22%      31%      50%      12%       7%      35%      35%      26%      28%      71% 

 

Continue with full-time          37%      44%      34%      42%      27%      23%      33%      43%      37%      27%      23%      42%      34%      31%      39%      36% 

distance learning until     

the risk from COVID-19 is   

significantly reduced       

 

A partial re-opening that        41%      37%      44%      39%      47%      47%      41%      39%      39%      54%      40%      39%      44%      44%      38%      42% 

limits the number of        

students in school at any   

one time by alternating     

days or using a half-da     

 

A full re-opening with           16%      14%      14%      12%      20%      27%      18%      13%      18%       9%      26%      12%      16%      21%      21%      14% 

students attending class    

in-person every day,        

following social            

distancing guidelines       

 

                            

 

Not sure                          7%       6%       8%       7%       5%       4%       8%       6%       6%      10%      10%       7%       7%       4%       2%       8% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q17. Thinking ahead to the fall, assuming the COVID-19 outbreak does not worsen substantially and conditions are  

similar to how they are right now, which of the following best describes how you think public schools in California  

should operate? 

 

 

 

 

                                              PARTY SELF ID                                IDEOLOGY                       3-1-3 PARTY X IDEOLOGY          

                                      =================================   ==========================================   =================================  

                                       313                                 VERY    TOTAL             TOTAL     VERY            MOD/CON  LIB/MOD           

                             TOTAL     DEMS   313 IND  232 IND  313 REP    LIB      LIB      MOD      CON      CON    LIB DEM    DEM      REP    CON REP  

                            -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 

 

Unweighted Total                1184      639      207      380      233      158      385      427      304      111      323      302       79      152 

                                100%      54%      17%      32%      20%      13%      33%      36%      26%       9%      27%      26%       7%      13% 

 

Total                            600      318       96      180      138       78      186      223      161       62      153      160       47       91 

                                100%      53%      16%      30%      23%      13%      31%      37%      27%      10%      25%      27%       8%      15% 

 

Continue with full-time          37%      38%      34%      35%      31%      39%      39%      34%      37%      32%      40%      36%      33%      29% 

distance learning until     

the risk from COVID-19 is   

significantly reduced       

 

A partial re-opening that        41%      45%      41%      41%      36%      42%      42%      46%      34%      27%      43%      48%      38%      35% 

limits the number of        

students in school at any   

one time by alternating     

days or using a half-da     

 

A full re-opening with           16%      11%      18%      17%      27%      13%      11%      14%      24%      36%      10%      12%      18%      31% 

students attending class    

in-person every day,        

following social            

distancing guidelines       

 

                            

 

Not sure                          7%       6%       7%       7%       7%       7%       7%       7%       4%       4%       7%       4%      11%       5% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q17. Thinking ahead to the fall, assuming the COVID-19 outbreak does not worsen substantially and conditions are  

similar to how they are right now, which of the following best describes how you think public schools in California  

should operate? 

 

 

 

 

                                                       PARENT X                        PARENT X      PARENT/EDUC/                                                                   

                                        PARENT          GENDER       PARENT X EDUC      INCOME            INC                   PARENT X RACE                   PARENT X PARTY      

                                     =============   =============   ==============  =============   =============   =====================================  =====================   

                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    NON-                            PARENTS PARENTS                                 PARENTS                         

                                            NON-                    COLL    COLL    PARENTS PARENTS NON-COL COLL    WHITE   LATINO  AF-AM    APA    OF      DEM     REP     NON-DEM 

                             TOTAL   PARENT PARENT   MOMS    DADS   PARENTS PARENTS  <75K    75K+   <75K    75K+    PARENTS PARENTS PARENTS PARENTS COLOR   PARENTS PARENTS PARENTS 

                            ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- 

 

Unweighted Total               1184     302     874     162     140     162     139     165     131     119      91      61     113      62      66     241     159      71     143 

                               100%     26%     74%     14%     12%     14%     12%     14%     11%     10%      8%      5%     10%      5%      6%     20%     13%      6%     12% 

 

Total                           600     168     429      83      86      96      72      93      73      68      46      57      81       7      23     111      88      43      80 

                               100%     28%     71%     14%     14%     16%     12%     16%     12%     11%      8%     10%     13%      1%      4%     18%     15%      7%     13% 

 

Continue with full-time         37%     39%     36%     37%     41%     39%     40%     41%     37%     39%     35%     41%     31%     50%     59%     38%     41%     37%     38% 

distance learning until     

the risk from COVID-19 is   

significantly reduced       

 

A partial re-opening that       41%     38%     42%     40%     35%     41%     34%     42%     33%     46%     34%     27%     49%     30%     28%     43%     43%     31%     32% 

limits the number of        

students in school at any   

one time by alternating     

days or using a half-da     

 

A full re-opening with          16%     21%     14%     19%     23%     19%     24%     14%     29%     13%     29%     30%     18%     18%     11%     17%     16%     30%     27% 

students attending class    

in-person every day,        

following social            

distancing guidelines       

 

                            

 

Not sure                         7%      2%      8%      3%      1%      2%      2%      3%      1%      2%      1%      1%      2%      1%      2%      2%      1%      2%      3% 
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                                                                          A SURVEY OF ADULTS IN CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Q17. Thinking ahead to the fall, assuming the COVID-19 outbreak does not worsen substantially and conditions are  

similar to how they are right now, which of the following best describes how you think public schools in California  

should operate? 

 

 

 

 

                                               DISTANCE LEARNING                            COVID & SCHOOLS               

                                   =========================================   =========================================  

                                     MORE                  MORE       NOT     FULL-TIME   PARTIAL     FULL        NOT     

                            TOTAL    POS       MIXED       NEG        SURE    DISTANCE    REOPEN     RE-OPEN      SURE    

                            ----- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- 

 

Unweighted Total             1184        270        430        365        119        464        445        174        101 

                             100%        23%        36%        31%        10%        39%        38%        15%         9% 

 

Total                         600        139        214        197         50        220        246         94         40 

                             100%        23%        36%        33%         8%        37%        41%        16%         7% 

 

Continue with full-time       37%        47%        41%        25%        35%       100%          -          -          - 

distance learning until     

the risk from COVID-19 is   

significantly reduced       

 

A partial re-opening that     41%        35%        46%        44%        24%          -       100%          -          - 

limits the number of        

students in school at any   

one time by alternating     

days or using a half-da     

 

A full re-opening with        16%        15%         8%        27%         8%          -          -       100%          - 

students attending class    

in-person every day,        

following social            

distancing guidelines       

 

                            

 

Not sure                       7%         2%         5%         5%        33%          -          -          -       100% 
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